

Life Safety Division • City of Duluth Fire Department

615 West First Street • Duluth, MN 55802

Phone: 218-730-4380 • Fax: 218-730-5902

Email: <u>lifesafety@duluthmn.gov</u> • Website: <u>www.duluthmn.gov/fire/</u>

Fuel Tank Application - \$125.00 Fee (per tank)

SITE INFORMATION-
Site Address:Owner/Business Name:
Tank Project Start Date// Anticipated Completion Date//
O Underground Tank Installation O Above Ground Tank Installation
O Underground Tank Removal O Above Ground Tank Removal
O Temporary Tank Installation
Number of tanks: Size of tanks:
Description of Tank Project:
Permit Applicant:
Name: Phone Number
Address:
Email Address:
Permit Contact (if different):
Name: Phone Number
Address:
Email Address:
I hereby acknowledge that the information above is correct and that the burning will be in conformance with DNR regulations and City of Duluth Codes and Ordinances.

FUEL TANK PERMIT CONDITIONS

- 1. Underground storage tanks must be permitted before installation.
- 2. Underground tanks removed must be permitted before removal.
- 3. A \$125 fee will be charged for each tank removed and installed.
- 4. A site plan must be provided with the permit application.
- 5. Any tank removed must be tested for soil contamination.
- 6. Tanks can be abandoned in place with approval of the Fire Marshal.
- 7. All tank installations and removal must comply with the adopted fire code and NFPA Standards pertaining to underground tanks.
- 8. Any leaks that result from the removal or installation of a tank must be reported to the MPCA and the Duluth Fire Department.
- 9. Any contamination found in the soil must be reported to the MPCA and the Duluth Fire Department.
- 10. The Duluth Fire Department must be notified when the tests are being conducted on the installation.
- 11. Minnesota Statute 116.48 requires people submit a UST notification form for the removal if the fuel oil tank is greater than 1,100 gallons.